available for acquisition and purchase through the method of piggybacking through National Joint 
Purchasing Alliance (NJPA)/Sourcewell [Piggyback Bid Numbers 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG70) 
and 070821-DMM] from retailer Stephenson Equipment, Inc. for the combined total purchase 
price of Two Hundred Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-one and 21/100 Dollars ($202,661.21), 
being more particularly described as a 2022 John Deere 6130M 4WD Cabbed Tractor with a 21’ 
Diamond Rear Cradle Boom Mower, 50” Heavy Duty Boom Flail Head, 75” Side Flail 
Attachment with Auto Shut-Off, 4 Function Proportional Joystick Controls, Transport Lock,

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board that the Town of 
Cazenovia Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to purchase by order a 2022 John Deere 6130M 
4WD Cabbed Tractor with a 21’ Diamond Rear Cradle Mowing System, at a total combined price 
not to exceed Two Hundred Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-one and 21/100 Dollars 
($202,661.21) from the National Joint Purchasing Alliance (NJPA)/Sourcewell Contract Vendor 
(Stephenson Equipment, Inc., Award #110719-JDC (PG 1P CG70) and 070821-DMM) through 
financing terms to be solicited and determined. 

Roll call: 
                                     Deputy Race       Yes